Government of India Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology Electronics Niketan, 6, CGO Complex New Delhi-110003

No. 3(2)/2011-HRD (Vol.IV)

09.08.2016

То

Shri Jay Kathrani 22 Nemeenath Soc Near Gandhigram Bus Stop Raiya Road, Gujrat-360007

Subject: Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

Reference communication no. 1(2)/2016-RTI dt. 03.08.2016 received from Smt. Ashma Gandhi, Section Officer, DeitY regarding transfer of your application dated 07.06.2016 under RTI Act, 2005.

2. In this connection, requisite information in respect of HRD and PEG Division may please be treated as 'NIL'.

3. The Appellate Authority is Shri A. K. Pipal, Scientist 'F', Department of Electronics & Information Technology, Electronics Niketan, 6, CGO Complex, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003.

Yours faithfully,

SIC

Sanjay Kr. Vyas Additional Director (CPIO-HRD Division & PEG Division) Tel: 24301336, Fax: 24366559 Email: <u>s.vyas@nic.in</u>

Copy for information to:

Smt. Ashma Gandhi, Section Officer (RTI Cell), DeitY

Dheerni Dheerni 18/16

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

	RTI REQUEST DET	AILS	
Registration No. :	DITEC/R/2016/80212	Date of Receipt :	07/06/2016
Transferred From :	Department of Expenditure on 07/06/2016 With Reference Number : DOEXP/R/2016/50250		
Remarks :	As the subject matter of the RTI application pertains to the Ministry of Information & Broadcasting (DAVP) and the Department of Electronics & Information Technology, the same is also transferred to them under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005.		
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request :	English
Name :	JAY KATHRANI	Gender :	Male
Address :	22 NEMEENATH SOC, NEAR ROAD, Pin:360007	GANDHIGRAM	BUS STOP, RAIYA
State :	Gujarat	Country :	India
Phone No. :	+91-9429502041	Mobile No. :	+91-9429502041
Email :	kathrani_jay@yahoo.com		
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status :	Above Graduate
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	0 (Received by Department of Expenditure) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :	GR Meena (e-Gov)
· . · · · · · · ·	Dear Sir,		
*	Kindly provide the following deta	ails :	

 Total Advertisement expenditure incurred after our Honourable Prime Minister Mr. Narendra Modi has taken charge till date, for creating awareness in the public for various works done by Government.

Information Sought :

2. Total advertisement cum publicity expense incurred and budgeted in various forms of advertisement viz. Print Media , TeleVision , Radio and other advertisement mediums for campaign relating to mera desh badal raha hai, 2 Year Accomplishment.

3. Total Expenditure incurred by various ministries and departments for their social media accounts viz. Twitter and Facebook etc.

UUYIYIYI...

4. Expense incurred for maintaining social media accounts of Facebook and Twitter of our Honourable Prime Minister including but not limited to salary, consultancy etc.

Dear Sir,

Kindly provide the following details :

1. Total Advertisement expenditure incurred after our Honourable Prime Minister Mr. Narendra Modi has taken charge till date , for creating awareness in the public for various works done by Government.

Original RTI Text :

2 of 2

2. Total advertisement cum publicity expense incurred and budgeted in various forms of advertisement viz. Print Media , TeleVision , Radio and other advertisement mediums for campaign relating to mera desh badal raha hai, 2 Year Accomplishment.

3. Total Expenditure incurred by various ministries and departments for their social media accounts viz. Twitter and Facebook etc.

4. Expense incurred for maintaining social media accounts of Facebook and Twitter of our Honourable Prime Minister including but not limited to salary , consultancy etc.

Print Save Close '